
LOCAL PROGRAM DELIVERY - REGION CONTACT LIST 1/11/2017
SW Region SE Region NW Region NC Region NE Region

Sup. Oscar Winger Sup. Adetoye Adeniyi Sup. Mark Ploederer Sup. Robin Stafford Sup. Jim Thompson
(608) 789-5541 (262) 548-6473 (715) 836-2978 (715) 365-5750 (920) 492-5670

     
Mark Sponem Kathleen Kramer Ross Johnson Lynn Saeger Dave Schmidt
(608) 245-2627 (Racine,Kenosha, Walworth, (715) 836-2069 (715) 421-8391 (920) 360-0983

mark.sponem@dot.wi.gov Waukesha, Washington, and ross.johnson@dot.wi.gov lynn.saeger@dot.wi.gov dave.schmidt@dot.wi.gov
Milwaukee Co. municipalities)

John Bainter (262) 548-8772 Jeff Olson Michael Grage Brian Edwards
(608)-785-9729 kathleen.kramer@dot.wi.gov (715) 395-3032 (715) 365-5705 (920) 360-2801

john.bainter@dot.wi.gov Jeffrey.olson@dot.wi.gov Michael.Grage@dot.wi.gov brian.edwards@dot.wi.gov
Joan Bonack 

(City of Milwaukee,
MANAGEMENT CONSULTANT Milwaukee County, MANAGEMENT CONSULTANT

and Ozaukee County) MANAGEMENT CONSULTANT MANAGEMENT CONSULTANT Construction
Design (414) 750-2092 JT Engineering

KL Engineering joan.bonack@dot.wi.gov Design Design CraigTreadway P.E.

Jeff Melville MANAGEMENT CONSULTANT Knight Engineers Cedar Corp. Office (920) 468-4771
(608) 663-1218  Randy Byom Greg Wolfe Cell (920) 680-7290

jmelville@KLEngineering.com Design & Construction Cell (608) 519-1455 (715) 235-9081 craigltreadway@jt-engineering.com
DAAR rbyom@knightea.com greg.wolfe@cedarcorp.com  

Construction Stan Lukasz Design
KL Engineering (414) 935-4360 JT Engineering

Brad Cunningham stan.lukasz@daarcorp.com  Rich Glen

(608) 663-1218 Office (920) 468-4771

bcunningham@klengineering.com Design Cell (920) 606-6288
DAAR richglen@jt-engineering.com

SUB-CONSULTANT Todd Becker SUB-CONSULTANT SUB-CONSULTANT

(Calumet, Fond du Lac, Manitowoc, 
Marinette, Oconto, Outagamie, 

Sheboygan, Winnebago)
Construction (414) 935-4359 Construction Construction

DAAR todd.becker@daarcorp.com KL Engineering DAAR SUB-CONSULTANT
Mike Novey Chris Ehlert Mike Novey Design

Office (608) 566-1370 Construction Cell (715) 829-1266 Office (608) 566-1370 Short Elliott Hendrickson, Inc.
Cell (608) 334-5215 DAAR cehlert@KLEngineering.com Cell (608) 334-5215 Jeff Saxby

mike.novey@daarcorp.com Joe Klarkowski mike.novey@daarcorp.com Cell (920) 380-2805
(414) 935-4410 jsaxby@sehinc.com

joe.klarkowski@daarcorp.com (Brown, Door, Kewaunee)

mailto:Michael.Grage@dot.wi.gov
mailto:richglen@jt-engineering.com
mailto:richglen@jt-engineering.com


       For Region Local Program Managers (Planning Unit)- See   http://www.dot.wisconsin.gov/localgov/highways/stp-urban.htm

Local Program Manager - Region Contacts

SW Region SE Region NE Region NC Region NW Region
STP Urban, Rural, L. Bridge

Michael Erickson Bob Schmidt Sandy Carpenter Sandy Stankevich Bill Zimmer
michael.erickson@dot.wi.gov robert1.schmidt@dot.wi.gov sandra.carpenter@dot.wi.gov sandy.stankevich@dot.wi.gov william.zimmer@dot.wi.gov

Phone: (608) 246-5361 Phone: (262) 548-8789 Phone: (920) 492-5681 Phone: (715) 365-5784 Phone: (715) 635-5014
Fax: (608) 246-3819 Fax: (262) 521-4425 Fax: (920) 492-5711 Fax: (715) 365-5780 Fax: (715) 635-2309

TAP Only
Marillyn Daniels

marillyn.daniels@dot.wi.gov
Phone: (608) 246-3864

Fax: (608) 246-3819
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